## SB0966/433326/1

## BY: Senator Ellis

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 966, AS AMENDED

On page 6 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0966/293126/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 7, strike "<u>Waldorf Urban Park & Amphitheater</u>" and substitute "<u>BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND -</u> <u>WALDORF CLUB PARK</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>Waldorf</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>amphitheater</u>" in line 8 and substitute "<u>THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN</u> <u>MARYLAND - WALDORF CLUB PARK</u>".

On page 10 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 17 of Amendment No. 9, strike "<u>Poiema Recovery Residence – RH3</u>" and substitute "<u>BOYS &</u> <u>GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND – WALDORF CLUB PARK</u>"; and in lines 21 and 22, strike "<u>a recovery residence facility</u>" and substitute "<u>THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB</u> <u>OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND - WALDORF CLUB PARK</u>".

On page 10 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 10, strike "<u>Poiema Recovery Residence – RH3</u>" and substitute "<u>BOYS</u> <u>& GIRLS CLUB OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND – WALDORF CLUB PARK</u>"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "<u>a recovery residence facility</u>" and substitute "<u>THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB</u> <u>OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND - WALDORF CLUB PARK</u>".